



ITB #:	<u>19-048B</u>	Tentative Board Meeting Date*:	<u>SEPTEMBER 5, 2018</u>	
Select One Title:	<u>CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE AND BASIC CLEANING SUPPLIES</u>	# Notified:	<u>377</u>	# Downloaded: <u>36</u>
		# of Responses Rec'd:	<u>12</u>	# of "No Bids": <u>0</u>
For:	<u>DISTRICT-WIDE</u>	ITB Opening Date :	<u>JUNE 13, 2018</u>	
	(School/Department)			
Fund:	<u>SCHOOLS AND DEPARTMENTS BUDGETS</u>	Advertised Date:	<u>MAY 24, 2018</u>	

POSTING OF ITB RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION: Select One Recommendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Procurement & Warehousing Services and www.Demandstar.com on **AUGUST 6, 2018 @ 3:00 pm ET** and will remain posted for 72 hours. Any person who is adversely affected by the decision or intended decision shall file a notice of protest, in writing, within 72 hours after the posting of the notice of decision or intended decision. The formal written protest shall be filed within ten (10) days after the date the notice of protest is filed. Failure to file a notice of protest or failure to file a formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under this chapter. Section 120.57(3)(b), Florida Statutes, states that "The formal written protest shall state with particularity the facts and law upon which the protest is based." Saturdays, Sundays, state holidays and days during which the District is closed shall be excluded in the computation of the 72-hour time period provided. Filings shall be at the office of the Director of Procurement & Warehousing Services, 7720 West Oakland Park Boulevard, Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 33351. Any person who files an action protesting an intended decision shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing the formal written protest, a bond, payable to The School Board of Broward County, Florida, (SBBC), in an amount equal to one percent (1%) of the estimated value of the contract. Failure to post the bond required by SBBC Policy 3320, Part VIII, Purchasing Policies, Section N, within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the right to protest.

(* The Cone of Silence, as stated in the ITB / RFP / RFQ / HARD BID, is in effect until it is approved by SBBC. The Board meeting date stated above is tentative. Confirm with the Purchasing Agent of record for the actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded.

RECOMMENDATION TABULATION

<u>VENDOR</u>	<u>ITEMS AWARDED</u>
ALL FLORIDA PAPER, LLC *	PRIMARY: 2, 27 & 33 ALTERNATE: 3, 12, 15, 16, 25, 29, 38, 39 & 40
CLEANALL SUPPLY INC	PRIMARY: 6, 15 & 16 ALTERNATE: 13, 27, 33 & 36
GLOCECOL LLC, *	PRIMARY: 7 & 34 ALTERNATE: 1, 4 & 8
DADE PAPER & BAG, LLC D/B/A IMPERIAL DADE	PRIMARY: 11, 14, 17, 21, 22, 30, 32, 37 & 40 ALTERNATE: 5, 6, 9, 10 & 26
INTERLINE BRANDS D/B/A SUPPLYWORKS	PRIMARY: 28 & 39 ALTERNATE: 7 & 31
INVERSIONES PAPELMANIA 2000 INC D/B/A PAPELMANIA USA	ALTERNATE: 19, 20, 23, 24 & 35

**Small/Minority/Women Business Enterprise Certified Vendor (s)*

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may call the Equal Educational Opportunities (EEO) at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.



ITB 19-048B - CUSTODIAL MAINTENANCE AND BASIC CLEANING SUPPLIES

PAGE 2

VENDOR

ITEMS AWARDED

PYRAMID PAPER COMPANY D/B/A PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS

PRIMARY: 1, 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 25, 26, 29, 30, 31, 36 & 38

ALTERNATE: 2, 11, 14, 17, 18, 21, 22, 28, 32, 34 & 37

SOUTH FLORIDA JANITORIAL & POOL SUPPLY, INC.

PRIMARY: 18, 19, 20, 23, 24 & 35

RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE BIDDERS LISTED ABOVE. THE LOW BIDDER WILL BE THE SCHOOL BOARD'S PRIMARY VENDOR. IF THE LOW BIDDER IS UNABLE TO MEET THE BID REQUIREMENTS, THE ALTERNATE VENDOR WILL BE UTILIZED.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT FOR REASONS STATED ON THE ATTACHED BID REJECTION SHEET, THE BIDS AS STATED, EITHER IN THEIR ENTIRETY OR FOR THE PARTICULAR ITEM (S) LISTED, BE REJECTED FOR NOT COMPLYING WITH BID REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACT PERIOD: NOVEMBER 1, 2018 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2020

By: Larissa Seda Date: AUGUST 6, 2018
(Purchasing Agent)

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may call the Equal Educational Opportunities (EEO) at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

ITB 19-048B
Custodial Maintenance and Basic Cleaning Supplies
Bid Rejection Sheet

Reject bid from Cosgrove Enterprises, Inc. Bidder did not submit, with their bid, the complete and executed Legal Opinion of Bidder's Preference Form. As per Special Condition 6: "Failure to submit and execute this form, with the bid, shall result in bid being considered 'non-responsive' and bid rejected." Additionally, Bidder did not submit, with their bid, the Certification of Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion. As per Special Condition 7: "Any bid that does not include this required Form shall not be evaluated and shall not be considered for award".

Item 1

Reject Bid from Dade Paper & Bag, LLC d/b/a Imperial Dade. For Item 1, the Bidder provided a model that was not listed as approved brand/models on the bid specifications. Item specification called for a handle with a clip but the bidder offered a model for a handle with a threaded tip. As per Special Condition 7 – BRANDS OFFERED: "In accordance with SBBC Policy 3320, Part II, Rule R., bids shall be accepted only on the brands specified on the Bid Summary Sheets."

Item 14

Reject bid from All Florida Paper, LLC. For Item 14, the Bidder provided a sample that did not meet specifications. The item on the Bid was described as a "deck mop" but the bidder sent a wood handle with a clip. Per Section 4, Special Condition 4.-Award: "Bids for individual items (not in groups) must meet specifications in order to be considered for award"

Item 16

Reject bid from Glocecol LLC. For Item 16, the bidder did not provide pricing for all items within the group. Per Section 4, Special Condition 4.-Award: "For **items in groups**, it is necessary to bid on **every item in the group**, and all items in the group must meet specifications in order to be considered for award. In the event that any item in the group does not meet the specifications, the entire group shall be disqualified."

Item 27

Reject bid from Northgate Limited, Inc. For item 27, bidder offered a model sample that included a rubber edge piece that became disengaged from the pan. Without the rubber edge piece, the pan's edge was bent upwards and trash swept would not be picked up inside the pan; this affected the pan's performance to pick up trash. As per the Bid's Special Condition 10 (Samples), "Equivalent items must meet or exceed all conditions and specifications."

Item 30

Reject bid from All Florida Paper, LLC. Bidder provided incorrect price for the item. As per the Bid's General Condition 2, paragraph "b" (Mistakes): "Bidders are expected to examine the specifications, delivery schedules, bid prices and extensions, and all instructions pertaining to supplies and services. Failure to do so shall be at Bidder's risk."

Bid 19048B
Custodial Maintenance and Basic Cleaning Supplies
Bid Rejection Sheet
Page 2 of 2

Item 32

Reject bid from All Florida Paper, LLC. For Item 32, Bidder provided incorrect price for the item. As per the Bid's General Condition 2, paragraph "b" (Mistakes): "Bidders are expected to examine the specifications, delivery schedules, bid prices and extensions, and all instructions pertaining to supplies and services. Failure to do so shall be at Bidder's risk."

Reject bid from Buckeye Cleaning Center-Miami. For Item 32, Bidder offered a model that did not meet bid specifications. The Bid specified "yellow plastic cone, approximately 36" in height". The bidder offered a folding model that is not a cone of 24-5/8" in height. Per Section 4, Special Condition 4.-Award: "Bids for individual items (not in groups) must meet specifications in order to be considered for award"

Item 39

Reject Bid from Pyramid School Products. Bidder did not meet specifications. For items 39A and 39B, Bidder offered different manufacturer brands. The Bid specifies: "Items 39A and 39B must be from the same manufacturer and fully compatible." Per Section 4, Special Condition 4. Award: "For **items in groups**, it is necessary to bid on **every item in the group**, and all items in the group must meet specifications in order to be considered for award. In the event that any item in the group does not meet the specifications, the entire group shall be disqualified."

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						All Florida Paper, LLC Medley, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
1	A	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	1000	\$ 4.98	\$ 4,980.00	
1 Total							\$ 4,980.00	
2	A	HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 2.38	\$ 785.40	
2 Total							\$ 785.40	PRIMARY
3	A	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	3000	\$ 6.18	\$ 18,540.00	
3 Total							\$ 18,540.00	ALTERNATE
4	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,675.00	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	NEW	EACH	250	\$ 10.67	\$ 2,667.50	
4 Total							\$ 4,342.50	
5	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	NEW	EACJ	250	\$ 4.36	\$ 1,090.00	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	250	\$ 12.61	\$ 3,152.50	
5 Total							\$ 4,242.50	
6	A	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3000	NO BID	NO BID	
6 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
7	A	BROOM, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	2500	NO BID	NO BID	
7 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
8	A	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 2.46	\$ 369.00	
8 Total							\$ 369.00	
9	A	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	200	\$ 5.07	\$ 1,014.00	
9 Total							\$ 1,014.00	
10	A	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	500	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00	
10 Total							\$ 375.00	
11	A	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	1000	\$ 2.02	\$ 2,020.00	
11 Total							\$ 2,020.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						All Florida Paper, LLC Medley, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
12	A	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	2500	\$ 4.29	\$ 10,725.00	
	B	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	1400	\$ 6.07	\$ 8,498.00	
	C	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	500	\$ 8.49	\$ 4,245.00	
12 Total							\$ 23,468.00	ALTERNATE
13	A	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 1.52	\$ 1,292.00	
	B	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	350	\$ 2.04	\$ 714.00	
	C	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	170	\$ 2.79	\$ 474.30	
13 Total							\$ 2,480.30	
14	A	DECK MOP	1000115	EACH	600	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,220.00	
14 Total							\$ 2,220.00	
15	A	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	11000	\$ 5.20	\$ 57,200.00	
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	700	\$ 4.48	\$ 3,136.00	
	C	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	600	\$ 5.23	\$ 3,138.00	
15 Total							\$ 63,474.00	ALTERNATE
16	A	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	4000	\$ 3.39	\$ 13,560.00	
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	100	\$ 4.47	\$ 447.00	
16 Total							\$ 14,007.00	ALTERNATE
17	A	STRING MICROFIBER LARGE MOP 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
17 Total							NO BID	NO BID
18	A	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
18 Total							NO BID	NO BID
19	A	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR.	1007537	EACH	2500	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	2600	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	2300	NO BID	NO BID	
	D	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	3700	NO BID	NO BID	
19 Total							NO BID	NO BID

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						All Florida Paper, LLC Medley, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
20	A	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
20 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
21	A	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	HANDLE, 48" – 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	D	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
21 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
22	A	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	
22 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
23	A	WAND DUSTER KIT, QUICK CONNECT, FLEXIBLE	NEW	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
23 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
24	A	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
24 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
25	A	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000126	EACH	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	
	B	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000127	EACH	100	\$ 6.44	\$ 644.00	
25 Total							\$ 1,844.00	ALTERNATE
26	A	SQUEEGEE, 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	
26 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
27	A	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	3500	\$ 5.79	\$ 20,265.00	
27 Total							\$ 20,265.00	PRIMARY
28	A	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	500	\$ 21.59	\$ 10,795.00	
28 Total							\$ 10,795.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						All Florida Paper, LLC Medley, FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
29	A	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON WITH LID	1000094	EACH	1000	\$ 21.59	\$ 21,590.00		
29 Total								\$ 21,590.00	ALTERNATE
30	A	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	400	\$ 3.06	\$ 1,224.00		
30 Total								\$ 1,224.00	
31	A	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	1000	\$ 16.45	\$ 16,450.00		
31 Total								\$ 16,450.00	
32	A	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	500	\$ 0.28	\$ 140.00		
32 Total								\$ 140.00	
33	A	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2000	\$ 0.28	\$ 560.00		
	B	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	4000	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,120.00		
	C	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	2100	\$ 0.28	\$ 588.00		
33 Total								\$ 2,268.00	PRIMARY
34	A	UTILITY CLEANING TOOL W/HANDLE AND PAD	1000118	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	UTILITY TOOL REPLACEMENT PAD	1000119	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID		
34 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
35	A	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID		
35 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
36	A	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	8500	NO BID	NO BID		
36 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
37	A	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID		
37 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
38	A	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1400	\$ 3.84	\$ 5,376.00		
38 Total								\$ 5,376.00	ALTERNATE



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						All Florida Paper, LLC Medley, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
39	A	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	ACHBOTTLE	6000	\$ 0.43	\$ 2,580.00	
	B	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	6000	\$ 0.37	\$ 2,220.00	
39 Total							\$ 4,800.00	ALTERNATE
40	A	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	50	\$ 88.34	\$ 4,417.00	
40 Total							\$ 4,417.00	ALTERNATE



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Buckeye Cleaning Center-Miami		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
1	A	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	1000	\$ 6.33	\$ 6,330.00	
1 Total							\$ 6,330.00	
2	A	HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	NO BID	NO BID	
2 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
3	A	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	3000	NO BID	NO BID	
3 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
4	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 7.74	\$ 1,935.00	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	NEW	EACH	250	\$ 12.48	\$ 3,120.00	
4 Total							\$ 5,055.00	
5	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	NEW	EACJ	250	\$ 11.16	\$ 2,790.00	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	250	\$ 19.06	\$ 4,765.00	
5 Total							\$ 7,555.00	
6	A	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3000	NO BID	NO BID	
6 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
7	A	BROOM, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	2500	NO BID	NO BID	
7 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
8	A	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 4.69	\$ 703.50	
8 Total							\$ 703.50	
9	A	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	200	\$ 4.43	\$ 886.00	
9 Total							\$ 886.00	
10	A	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	500	\$ 1.55	\$ 775.00	
10 Total							\$ 775.00	
11	A	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
11 Total						NO BID	NO BID	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Buckeye Cleaning Center-Miami			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
12	A	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	2500	\$ 6.75	\$ 16,875.00		
	B	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	1400	\$ 9.61	\$ 13,454.00		
	C	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	500	\$ 11.63	\$ 5,815.00		
12 Total								\$ 36,144.00	
13	A	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,422.50		
	B	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	350	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,134.00		
	C	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	170	\$ 5.16	\$ 877.20		
13 Total								\$ 4,433.70	
14	A	DECK MOP	1000115	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID		
14 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
15	A	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	11000	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID		
	C	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID		
15 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
16	A	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID		
16 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
17	A	STRING MICROFIBER LARGE MOP 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID		
17 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
18	A	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID		
18 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
19	A	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR.	1007537	EACH	2500	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	2600	NO BID	NO BID		
	C	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	2300	NO BID	NO BID		
	D	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	3700	NO BID	NO BID		
19 Total							NO BID	NO BID	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Buckeye Cleaning Center-Miami		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
20	A	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
20 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
21	A	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	HANDLE, 48" – 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	D	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
21 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
22	A	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	
22 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
23	A	WAND DUSTER KIT, QUICK CONNECT, FLEXIBLE	NEW	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
23 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
24	A	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
24 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
25	A	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000126	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000127	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
25 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
26	A	SQUEEGEE, 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	
26 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
27	A	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	3500	\$ 8.68	\$ 30,362.50	
27 Total							\$ 30,362.50	
28	A	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	500	\$ 2.11	\$ 1,055.00	
28 Total							\$ 1,055.00	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Buckeye Cleaning Center-Miami		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
29	A	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON WITH LID	1000094	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
29 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
30	A	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	400	\$ 18.58	\$ 7,432.00	
30 Total							\$ 7,432.00	
31	A	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
31 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
32	A	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	500	\$ 5.14	\$ 2,568.75	
32 Total							\$ 2,568.75	
33	A	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2000	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	4000	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	2100	NO BID	NO BID	
33 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
34	A	UTILITY CLEANING TOOL W/HANDLE AND PAD	1000118	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	UTILITY TOOL REPLACEMENT PAD	1000119	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID	
34 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
35	A	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
35 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
36	A	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	8500	NO BID	NO BID	
36 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
37	A	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
37 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
38	A	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
38 Total						NO BID	NO BID	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Buckeye Cleaning Center-Miami		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
39	A	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	ACHBOTTLE	6000	\$ 0.52	\$ 3,120.00	
	B	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	6000	\$ 0.44	\$ 2,640.00	
39 Total							\$ 5,760.00	
40	A	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	50	\$ 97.79	\$ 4,889.50	
40 Total							\$ 4,889.50	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Cleanall Supply Inc, Davie, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
1	A	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	1000	\$ 5.70	\$ 5,700.00	
1 Total							\$ 5,700.00	
2	A	HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	NO BID	NO BID	
2 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
3	A	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	3000	NO BID	NO BID	
3 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
4	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 7.83	\$ 1,957.50	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	NEW	EACH	250	\$ 12.12	\$ 3,030.00	
4 Total							\$ 4,987.50	
5	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	NEW	EACJ	250	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	250	NO BID	NO BID	
5 Total							NO BID	
6	A	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3000	\$ 2.28	\$ 6,840.00	
6 Total							\$ 6,840.00	PRIMARY
7	A	BROOM, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	2500	NO BID	NO BID	
7 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
8	A	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 2.48	\$ 372.00	
8 Total							\$ 372.00	
9	A	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
9 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
10	A	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	500	\$ 0.91	\$ 455.00	
10 Total							\$ 455.00	
11	A	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
11 Total						NO BID	NO BID	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Cleanall Supply Inc, Davie, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
12	A	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	2500	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	
12 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
13	A	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 1.68	\$ 1,428.00	
	B	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	350	\$ 2.25	\$ 787.50	
	C	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	170	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	
13 Total							\$ 2,725.50	ALTERNATE
14	A	DECK MOP	1000115	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
14 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
15	A	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	11000	\$ 3.39	\$ 37,290.00	
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	700	\$ 4.36	\$ 3,052.00	
	C	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	600	\$ 5.24	\$ 3,144.00	
15 Total							\$ 43,486.00	PRIMARY
16	A	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	4000	\$ 3.39	\$ 13,560.00	
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	100	\$ 4.36	\$ 436.00	
16 Total							\$ 13,996.00	PRIMARY
17	A	STRING MICROFIBER LARGE MOP 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
17 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
18	A	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
18 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
19	A	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR.	1007537	EACH	2500	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	2600	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	2300	NO BID	NO BID	
	D	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	3700	NO BID	NO BID	
19 Total						NO BID	NO BID	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Cleanall Supply Inc, Davie, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
20	A	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
20 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
21	A	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	HANDLE, 48" – 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	D	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
21 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
22	A	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	
22 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
23	A	WAND DUSTER KIT, QUICK CONNECT, FLEXIBLE	NEW	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
23 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
24	A	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
24 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
25	A	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000126	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000127	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
25 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
26	A	SQUEEGEE, 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	
26 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
27	A	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	3500	\$ 5.80	\$ 20,300.00	
27 Total							\$ 20,300.00	ALTERNATE
28	A	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	500	\$ 1.36	\$ 680.00	
28 Total							\$ 680.00	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Cleanall Supply Inc, Davie, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
29	A	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON WITH LID	1000094	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
29 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
30	A	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	400	NO BID	NO BID	
30 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
31	A	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
31 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
32	A	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	
32 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
33	A	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2000	\$ 0.29	\$ 580.00	
	B	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	4000	\$ 0.29	\$ 1,160.00	
	C	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	2100	\$ 0.29	\$ 609.00	
33 Total							\$ 2,349.00	ALTERNATE
34	A	UTILITY CLEANING TOOL W/HANDLE AND PAD	1000118	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	UTILITY TOOL REPLACEMENT PAD	1000119	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID	
34 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
35	A	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
35 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
36	A	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	8500	\$ 0.54	\$ 4,590.00	
36 Total							\$ 4,590.00	ALTERNATE
37	A	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
37 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
38	A	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
38 Total						NO BID	NO BID	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Cleanall Supply Inc, Davie, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
39	A	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	ACHBOTTLE	6000	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,300.00	
	B	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	6000	\$ 0.38	\$ 2,280.00	
39 Total							\$ 5,580.00	
40	A	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	50	NO BID	NO BID	
40 Total							NO BID	NO BID

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Glocecol LLC, Medley, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
1	A	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	1000	\$ 4.48	\$ 4,480.92	
1 Total							\$ 4,480.92	ALTERNATE
2	A	HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 2.72	\$ 898.89	
2 Total							\$ 898.89	
3	A	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	3000	\$ 7.12	\$ 21,355.42	
3 Total							\$ 21,355.42	
4	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 7.67	\$ 1,918.67	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	NEW	EACH	250	\$ 12.22	\$ 3,054.22	
4 Total							\$ 4,972.89	ALTERNATE
5	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	NEW	EACJ	250	\$ 4.94	\$ 1,234.94	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	250	\$ 12.05	\$ 3,012.05	
5 Total							\$ 4,246.99	
6	A	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3000	\$ 8.37	\$ 25,120.48	
6 Total							\$ 25,120.48	
7	A	BROOM, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	2500	\$ 5.27	\$ 13,170.18	
7 Total							\$ 13,170.18	PRIMARY
8	A	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 1.77	\$ 264.76	
8 Total							\$ 264.76	ALTERNATE
9	A	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	200	\$ 2.39	\$ 477.91	
9 Total							\$ 477.91	
10	A	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	500	\$ 0.68	\$ 339.36	
10 Total							\$ 339.36	
11	A	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	1000	\$ 2.61	\$ 2,614.46	
11 Total							\$ 2,614.46	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Glocecol LLC, Medley, FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
12	A	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	2500	\$ 4.70	\$ 11,746.99		
	B	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	1400	\$ 6.60	\$ 9,243.37		
	C	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	500	\$ 9.73	\$ 4,867.47		
12 Total								\$ 25,857.83	
13	A	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 1.82	\$ 1,542.97		
	B	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	350	\$ 2.33	\$ 814.91		
	C	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	170	\$ 3.17	\$ 539.36		
13 Total								\$ 2,897.24	
14	A	DECK MOP	1000115	EACH	600	\$ 4.37	\$ 2,624.10		
14 Total								\$ 2,624.10	
15	A	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	11000	\$ 13.86	\$ 152,409.64		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	700	\$ 17.07	\$ 11,947.79		
	C	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	600	\$ 22.09	\$ 13,253.01		
15 Total								\$ 177,610.44	
16	A	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	100	\$ 17.07	\$ 1,706.83		
16 Total								\$ 1,706.83	
17	A	STRING MICROFIBER LARGE MOP 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	100	\$ 21.69	\$ 2,168.67		
17 Total								\$ 2,168.67	
18	A	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	100	\$ 23.63	\$ 2,363.45		
18 Total								\$ 2,363.45	
19	A	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR.	1007537	EACH	2500	\$ 5.02	\$ 12,550.20		
	B	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	2600	\$ 4.03	\$ 10,467.87		
	C	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	2300	\$ 4.24	\$ 9,756.53		
	D	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	3700	\$ 4.24	\$ 15,695.28		
19 Total								\$ 48,469.88	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Glocecol LLC, Medley, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
20	A	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 9.42	\$ 942.17	
20 Total							\$ 942.17	
21	A	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	\$ 10.33	\$ 1,032.53	
	B	HANDLE, 48" – 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	100	\$ 16.93	\$ 1,692.77	
	C	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	\$ 25.73	\$ 2,573.49	
	D	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	\$ 10.40	\$ 1,039.76	
21 Total							\$ 6,338.55	
22	A	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	300	\$ 14.80	\$ 4,440.96	
22 Total							\$ 4,440.96	
23	A	WAND DUSTER KIT, QUICK CONNECT, FLEXIBLE	NEW	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
23 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
24	A	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
24 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
25	A	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000126	EACH	200	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,249.60	
	B	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000127	EACH	100	\$ 7.22	\$ 722.39	
25 Total							\$ 1,971.99	
26	A	SQUEEGEE, 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	
26 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
27	A	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	3500	\$ 11.93	\$ 41,746.99	
27 Total							\$ 41,746.99	
28	A	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	500	\$ 5.41	\$ 2,704.82	
28 Total							\$ 2,704.82	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Glocecol LLC, Medley, FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
29	A	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON WITH LID	1000094	EACH	1000	\$ 48.76	\$ 48,759.04		
29 Total							\$ 48,759.04		
30	A	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	400	\$ 76.23	\$ 30,491.57		
30 Total							\$ 30,491.57		
31	A	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	1000	\$ 6.73	\$ 6,734.94		
31 Total							\$ 6,734.94		
32	A	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	500	\$ 42.92	\$ 21,457.83		
32 Total							\$ 21,457.83		
33	A	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2000	\$ 3.92	\$ 7,831.33		
	B	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	4000	\$ 3.92	\$ 15,662.65		
	C	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	2100	\$ 3.92	\$ 8,222.89		
33 Total							\$ 31,716.87		
34	A	UTILITY CLEANING TOOL W/HANDLE AND PAD	1000118	EACH	700	\$ 9.93	\$ 6,948.84		
	B	UTILITY TOOL REPLACEMENT PAD	1000119	EACH	4000	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,016.87		
34 Total							\$ 10,965.70	PRIMARY	
35	A	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID		
35 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
36	A	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	8500	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,960.24		
36 Total							\$ 5,960.24		
37	A	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	600	\$ 92.12	\$ 55,272.29		
37 Total							\$ 55,272.29		
38	A	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1400	\$ 11.01	\$ 15,416.87		
38 Total							\$ 15,416.87		



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Glocecol LLC, Medley, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
39	A	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	ACHBOTTLE	6000	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,123.49	
	B	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	6000	\$ 0.59	\$ 3,569.28	
39 Total							\$ 8,692.77	
40	A	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	50	\$ 206.41	\$ 10,320.48	
40 Total							\$ 10,320.48	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Dade Paper & Bag, LLC d/b/a Imperial Dade, Miami, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
1	A	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	1000	\$ 3.01	\$ 3,010.00	
1 Total							\$ 3,010.00	
2	A	HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 3.01	\$ 993.30	
2 Total							\$ 993.30	
3	A	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	3000	\$ 7.09	\$ 21,270.00	
3 Total							\$ 21,270.00	
4	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 9.14	\$ 2,285.00	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	NEW	EACH	250	\$ 16.82	\$ 4,205.00	
4 Total							\$ 6,490.00	
5	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	NEW	EACJ	250	\$ 4.92	\$ 1,230.00	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	250	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	
5 Total							\$ 4,230.00	ALTERNATE
6	A	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3000	\$ 2.75	\$ 8,250.00	
6 Total							\$ 8,250.00	ALTERNATE
7	A	BROOM, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	2500	\$ 8.12	\$ 20,300.00	
7 Total							\$ 20,300.00	
8	A	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 3.60	\$ 540.00	
8 Total							\$ 540.00	
9	A	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	200	\$ 2.38	\$ 476.00	
9 Total							\$ 476.00	ALTERNATE
10	A	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	500	\$ 0.67	\$ 335.00	
10 Total							\$ 335.00	ALTERNATE
11	A	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	1000	\$ 0.92	\$ 920.00	
11 Total							\$ 920.00	PRIMARY



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Dade Paper & Bag, LLC d/b/a Imperial Dade, Miami, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
12	A	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	2500	\$ 7.94	\$ 19,850.00	
	B	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	1400	\$ 10.86	\$ 15,204.00	
	C	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	500	\$ 13.28	\$ 6,640.00	
12 Total							\$ 41,694.00	
13	A	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,402.50	
	B	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	350	\$ 2.32	\$ 812.00	
	C	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	170	\$ 3.16	\$ 537.20	
13 Total							\$ 2,751.70	
14	A	DECK MOP	1000115	EACH	600	\$ 3.46	\$ 2,076.00	
14 Total							\$ 2,076.00	PRIMARY
15	A	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	11000	\$ 5.41	\$ 59,510.00	
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	700	\$ 6.27	\$ 4,389.00	
	C	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	600	\$ 7.39	\$ 4,434.00	
15 Total							\$ 68,333.00	
16	A	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	4000	\$ 5.41	\$ 21,640.00	
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	100	\$ 6.27	\$ 627.00	
16 Total							\$ 22,267.00	
17	A	STRING MICROFIBER LARGE MOP 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	100	\$ 7.53	\$ 753.00	
17 Total							\$ 753.00	PRIMARY
18	A	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	100	\$ 52.48	\$ 5,248.00	
18 Total							\$ 5,248.00	
19	A	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR.	1007537	EACH	2500	\$ 2.66	\$ 6,650.00	
	B	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	2600	\$ 2.14	\$ 5,564.00	
	C	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	2300	\$ 2.18	\$ 5,014.00	
	D	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	3700	\$ 2.18	\$ 8,066.00	
19 Total							\$ 25,294.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Dade Paper & Bag, LLC d/b/a Imperial Dade, Miami, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
20	A	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 5.13	\$ 513.00	
20 Total							\$ 513.00	
21	A	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	
	B	HANDLE, 48" – 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	100	\$ 9.99	\$ 999.00	
	C	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	
	D	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	\$ 5.83	\$ 583.00	
21 Total							\$ 3,682.00	PRIMARY
22	A	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	300	\$ 8.54	\$ 2,562.00	
22 Total							\$ 2,562.00	PRIMARY
23	A	WAND DUSTER KIT, QUICK CONNECT, FLEXIBLE	NEW	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
23 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
24	A	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
24 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
25	A	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000126	EACH	200	\$ 6.22	\$ 1,244.00	
	B	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000127	EACH	100	\$ 7.19	\$ 719.00	
25 Total							\$ 1,963.00	
26	A	SQUEEGEE, 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	300	\$ 8.48	\$ 2,544.00	
26 Total							\$ 2,544.00	ALTERNATE
27	A	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	3500	\$ 6.21	\$ 21,735.00	
27 Total							\$ 21,735.00	
28	A	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	500	\$ 1.39	\$ 695.00	
28 Total							\$ 695.00	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Dade Paper & Bag, LLC d/b/a Imperial Dade, Miami, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
29	A	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON WITH LID	1000094	EACH	1000	\$ 22.26	\$ 22,260.00	
29 Total							\$ 22,260.00	
30	A	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	400	\$ 18.56	\$ 7,424.00	
30 Total							\$ 7,424.00	PRIMARY
31	A	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	1000	\$ 3.33	\$ 3,330.00	
31 Total							\$ 3,330.00	
32	A	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	500	\$ 12.80	\$ 6,400.00	
32 Total							\$ 6,400.00	PRIMARY
33	A	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2000	\$ 65.48	\$ 130,960.00	
	B	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	4000	\$ 65.48	\$ 261,920.00	
	C	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	2100	\$ 65.48	\$ 137,508.00	
33 Total							\$ 530,388.00	
34	A	UTILITY CLEANING TOOL W/HANDLE AND PAD	1000118	EACH	700	\$ 19.28	\$ 13,496.00	
	B	UTILITY TOOL REPLACEMENT PAD	1000119	EACH	4000	\$ 8.90	\$ 35,600.00	
34 Total							\$ 49,096.00	
35	A	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
35 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
36	A	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	8500	NO BID	NO BID	
36 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
37	A	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	600	\$ 37.84	\$ 22,704.00	
37 Total							\$ 22,704.00	PRIMARY
38	A	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1400	\$ 4.02	\$ 5,628.00	
38 Total							\$ 5,628.00	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Dade Paper & Bag, LLC d/b/a Imperial Dade, Miami, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
39	A	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	ACHBOTTLE	6000	\$ 0.43	\$ 2,580.00	
	B	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	6000	\$ 0.39	\$ 2,340.00	
39 Total							\$ 4,920.00	
40	A	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	50	\$ 87.66	\$ 4,383.00	
40 Total							\$ 4,383.00	PRIMARY

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Interline Brands d/b/a Supplyworks, Jacksonville, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
1	A	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	1000	\$ 9.08	\$ 9,080.00	
1 Total							\$ 9,080.00	
2	A	HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 5.37	\$ 1,772.10	
2 Total							\$ 1,772.10	
3	A	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	3000	\$ 7.57	\$ 22,710.00	
3 Total							\$ 22,710.00	
4	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 8.87	\$ 2,217.50	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	NEW	EACH	250	\$ 17.15	\$ 4,287.50	
4 Total							\$ 6,505.00	
5	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	NEW	EACJ	250	\$ 7.18	\$ 1,795.00	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	250	\$ 28.35	\$ 7,087.50	
5 Total							\$ 8,882.50	
6	A	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3000	\$ 2.85	\$ 8,550.00	
6 Total							\$ 8,550.00	
7	A	BROOM, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	2500	\$ 5.27	\$ 13,175.00	
7 Total							\$ 13,175.00	ALTERNATE
8	A	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 3.45	\$ 517.50	
8 Total							\$ 517.50	
9	A	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
9 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
10	A	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	500	\$ 2.22	\$ 1,110.00	
10 Total							\$ 1,110.00	
11	A	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	1000	\$ 1.58	\$ 1,580.00	
11 Total							\$ 1,580.00	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Interline Brands d/b/a Supplyworks, Jacksonville, FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
12	A	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	2500	\$ 11.96	\$ 29,900.00		
	B	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	1400	\$ 17.05	\$ 23,870.00		
	C	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	500	\$ 22.31	\$ 11,155.00		
12 Total								\$ 64,925.00	
13	A	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 3.80	\$ 3,230.00		
	B	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	350	\$ 4.21	\$ 1,473.50		
	C	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	170	\$ 6.85	\$ 1,164.50		
13 Total								\$ 5,868.00	
14	A	DECK MOP	1000115	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID		
14 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
15	A	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	11000	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID		
	C	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID		
15 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
16	A	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	4000	\$ 7.25	\$ 29,000.00		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID		
16 Total								\$ 29,000.00	
17	A	STRING MICROFIBER LARGE MOP 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	100	\$ 11.70	\$ 1,170.00		
17 Total								\$ 1,170.00	
18	A	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID		
18 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
19	A	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR.	1007537	EACH	2500	\$ 2.74	\$ 6,850.00		
	B	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	2600	\$ 2.44	\$ 6,344.00		
	C	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	2300	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,060.00		
	D	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	3700	\$ 2.35	\$ 8,695.00		
19 Total								\$ 26,949.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Interline Brands d/b/a Supplyworks, Jacksonville, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
20	A	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 9.02	\$ 902.00	
20 Total							\$ 902.00	
21	A	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	\$ 5.52	\$ 552.00	
	B	HANDLE, 48" – 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	100	\$ 11.95	\$ 1,195.00	
	C	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	\$ 13.60	\$ 1,360.00	
	D	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,225.00	
21 Total							\$ 4,332.00	
22	A	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	
22 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
23	A	WAND DUSTER KIT, QUICK CONNECT, FLEXIBLE	NEW	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
23 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
24	A	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
24 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
25	A	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000126	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000127	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
25 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
26	A	SQUEEGEE, 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	
26 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
27	A	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	3500	\$ 7.73	\$ 27,055.00	
27 Total							\$ 27,055.00	
28	A	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	500	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	
28 Total							\$ 625.00	PRIMARY



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Interline Brands d/b/a Supplyworks, Jacksonville, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
29	A	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON WITH LID	1000094	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
29 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
30	A	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	400	\$ 22.82	\$ 9,128.00	
30 Total							\$ 9,128.00	
31	A	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	1000	\$ 3.23	\$ 3,230.00	
31 Total							\$ 3,230.00	ALTERNATE
32	A	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	500	\$ 28.50	\$ 14,250.00	
32 Total							\$ 14,250.00	
33	A	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2000	\$ 0.74	\$ 1,480.00	
	B	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	4000	\$ 0.74	\$ 2,960.00	
	C	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	2100	\$ 0.74	\$ 1,554.00	
33 Total							\$ 5,994.00	
34	A	UTILITY CLEANING TOOL W/HANDLE AND PAD	1000118	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	UTILITY TOOL REPLACEMENT PAD	1000119	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID	
34 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
35	A	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
35 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
36	A	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	8500	NO BID	NO BID	
36 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
37	A	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	600	\$ 44.88	\$ 26,928.00	
37 Total							\$ 26,928.00	
38	A	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
38 Total						NO BID	NO BID	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Interline Brands d/b/a Supplyworks, Jacksonville, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
39	A	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	ACHBOTTLE	6000	\$ 0.42	\$ 2,520.00	
	B	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	6000	\$ 0.38	\$ 2,280.00	
39 Total							\$ 4,800.00	PRIMARY
40	A	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	50	\$ 96.36	\$ 4,818.00	
40 Total							\$ 4,818.00	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Inversiones Papelmania 2000 Inc d/b/a Papelmania USA, Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
1	A	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	1000	\$ 5.03	\$ 5,030.00		
1 Total								\$ 5,030.00	
2	A	HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 2.98	\$ 983.40		
2 Total								\$ 983.40	
3	A	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	3000	\$ 7.69	\$ 23,070.00		
3 Total								\$ 23,070.00	
4	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 8.29	\$ 2,072.50		
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	NEW	EACH	250	\$ 13.19	\$ 3,297.50		
4 Total								\$ 5,370.00	
5	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	NEW	EACJ	250	\$ 5.33	\$ 1,332.50		
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	250	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00		
5 Total								\$ 4,582.50	
6	A	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3000	\$ 7.82	\$ 23,460.00		
6 Total								\$ 23,460.00	
7	A	BROOM, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	2500	\$ 10.99	\$ 27,475.00		
7 Total								\$ 27,475.00	
8	A	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 1.92	\$ 288.00		
8 Total								\$ 288.00	
9	A	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	200	\$ 2.59	\$ 518.00		
9 Total								\$ 518.00	
10	A	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	500	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00		
10 Total								\$ 375.00	
11	A	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	1000	\$ 3.34	\$ 3,340.00		
11 Total								\$ 3,340.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Inversiones Papelmania 2000 Inc d/b/a Papelmania USA, Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
12	A	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	2500	\$ 5.07	\$ 12,675.00		
	B	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	1400	\$ 7.13	\$ 9,982.00		
	C	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	500	\$ 10.51	\$ 5,255.00		
12 Total								\$ 27,912.00	
13	A	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 1.97	\$ 1,674.50		
	B	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	350	\$ 2.53	\$ 885.50		
	C	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	170	\$ 3.44	\$ 584.80		
13 Total								\$ 3,144.80	
14	A	DECK MOP	1000115	EACH	600	\$ 4.72	\$ 2,832.00		
14 Total								\$ 2,832.00	
15	A	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	11000	\$ 7.75	\$ 85,250.00		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	700	\$ 11.15	\$ 7,805.00		
	C	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	600	\$ 8.99	\$ 5,394.00		
15 Total								\$ 98,449.00	
16	A	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	4000	\$ 8.99	\$ 35,960.00		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	100	\$ 11.15	\$ 1,115.00		
16 Total								\$ 37,075.00	
17	A	STRING MICROFIBER LARGE MOP 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	100	\$ 27.69	\$ 2,769.00		
17 Total								\$ 2,769.00	
18	A	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	100	\$ 28.93	\$ 2,893.00		
18 Total								\$ 2,893.00	
19	A	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR.	1007537	EACH	2500	\$ 1.73	\$ 4,325.00		
	B	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	2600	\$ 1.37	\$ 3,562.00		
	C	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	2300	\$ 1.37	\$ 3,151.00		
	D	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	3700	\$ 1.37	\$ 5,069.00		
19 Total								\$ 16,107.00	ALTERNATE

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Inversiones Papelmania 2000 Inc d/b/a Papelmania USA, Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
20	A	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00		
20 Total								\$ 500.00	ALTERNATE
21	A	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	\$ 11.81	\$ 1,181.00		
	B	HANDLE, 48" – 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	100	\$ 18.45	\$ 1,845.00		
	C	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	\$ 25.11	\$ 2,511.00		
	D	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	\$ 12.79	\$ 1,279.00		
21 Total								\$ 6,816.00	
22	A	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	300	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00		
22 Total								\$ 5,400.00	
23	A	WAND DUSTER KIT, QUICK CONNECT, FLEXIBLE	NEW	EACH	100	\$ 20.23	\$ 2,023.00		
	B	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	\$ 8.77	\$ 1,754.00		
	C	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	\$ 7.37	\$ 1,474.00		
23 Total								\$ 5,251.00	ALTERNATE
24	A	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	EACH	350	\$ 20.23	\$ 7,080.50		
	B	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	600	\$ 12.60	\$ 7,560.00		
24 Total								\$ 14,640.50	ALTERNATE
25	A	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000126	EACH	200	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,350.00		
	B	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000127	EACH	100	\$ 7.80	\$ 780.00		
25 Total								\$ 2,130.00	
26	A	SQUEEGEE, 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	300	\$ 14.79	\$ 4,437.00		
26 Total								\$ 4,437.00	
27	A	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	3500	\$ 5.87	\$ 20,545.00		
27 Total								\$ 20,545.00	
28	A	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	500	\$ 1.40	\$ 700.00		
28 Total								\$ 700.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Inversiones Papelmania 2000 Inc d/b/a Papelmania USA, Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
29	A	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON WITH LID	1000094	EACH	1000	\$ 35.93	\$ 35,930.00		
29 Total								\$ 35,930.00	
30	A	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	400	\$ 30.98	\$ 12,392.00		
30 Total								\$ 12,392.00	
31	A	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	1000	\$ 7.88	\$ 7,880.00		
31 Total								\$ 7,880.00	
32	A	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	500	\$ 42.14	\$ 21,070.00		
32 Total								\$ 21,070.00	
33	A	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2000	\$ 0.69	\$ 1,380.00		
	B	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	4000	\$ 0.69	\$ 2,760.00		
	C	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	2100	\$ 0.69	\$ 1,449.00		
33 Total								\$ 5,589.00	
34	A	UTILITY CLEANING TOOL W/HANDLE AND PAD	1000118	EACH	700	\$ 30.19	\$ 21,133.00		
	B	UTILITY TOOL REPLACEMENT PAD	1000119	EACH	4000	\$ 12.60	\$ 50,400.00		
34 Total								\$ 71,533.00	
35	A	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	700	\$ 10.05	\$ 7,035.00		
	B	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	1400	\$ 5.72	\$ 8,008.00		
35 Total								\$ 15,043.00	ALTERNATE
36	A	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	8500	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,800.00		
36 Total								\$ 6,800.00	
37	A	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	600	\$ 79.22	\$ 47,532.00		
37 Total								\$ 47,532.00	
38	A	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1400	\$ 8.57	\$ 11,998.00		
38 Total								\$ 11,998.00	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Inversiones Papelmania 2000 Inc d/b/a Papelmania USA, Hialeah, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
39	A	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	ACHBOTTLE	6000	\$ 0.74	\$ 4,440.00	
	B	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	6000	\$ 0.59	\$ 3,540.00	
39 Total							\$ 7,980.00	
40	A	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	50	\$ 136.14	\$ 6,807.00	
40 Total							\$ 6,807.00	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						iPhone and iPad Warehouse LLC, North Miami Beach, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
1	A	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	1000	\$ 10.19	\$ 10,190.00	
1 Total							\$ 10,190.00	
2	A	HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 6.94	\$ 2,290.20	
2 Total							\$ 2,290.20	
3	A	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	3000	\$ 12.37	\$ 37,110.00	
3 Total							\$ 37,110.00	
4	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 10.66	\$ 2,665.00	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	NEW	EACH	250	\$ 15.15	\$ 3,787.50	
4 Total							\$ 6,452.50	
5	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	NEW	EACJ	250	\$ 13.75	\$ 3,437.50	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	250	\$ 24.57	\$ 6,142.50	
5 Total							\$ 9,580.00	
6	A	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3000	\$ 5.17	\$ 15,510.00	
6 Total							\$ 15,510.00	
7	A	BROOM, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	2500	\$ 14.01	\$ 35,025.00	
7 Total							\$ 35,025.00	
8	A	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 6.40	\$ 960.00	
8 Total							\$ 960.00	
9	A	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	200	\$ 5.94	\$ 1,188.00	
9 Total							\$ 1,188.00	
10	A	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	500	\$ 3.03	\$ 1,515.00	
10 Total							\$ 1,515.00	
11	A	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	1000	\$ 2.67	\$ 2,670.00	
11 Total							\$ 2,670.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						iPhone and iPad Warehouse LLC, North Miami Beach, FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
12	A	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	2500	\$ 18.07	\$ 45,175.00		
	B	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	1400	\$ 25.20	\$ 35,280.00		
	C	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	500	\$ 31.69	\$ 15,845.00		
12 Total								\$ 96,300.00	
13	A	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 4.54	\$ 3,859.00		
	B	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	350	\$ 5.12	\$ 1,792.00		
	C	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	170	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,139.00		
13 Total								\$ 6,790.00	
14	A	DECK MOP	1000115	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID		
14 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
15	A	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	11000	\$ 5.88	\$ 64,680.00		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	700	\$ 8.38	\$ 5,866.00		
	C	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	600	\$ 8.37	\$ 5,022.00		
15 Total								\$ 75,568.00	
16	A	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	4000	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	100	\$ 8.42	\$ 842.00		
16 Total								\$ 24,842.00	
17	A	STRING MICROFIBER LARGE MOP 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	100	\$ 19.77	\$ 1,977.00		
17 Total								\$ 1,977.00	
18	A	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	100	\$ 20.47	\$ 2,047.00		
18 Total								\$ 2,047.00	
19	A	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR.	1007537	EACH	2500	\$ 4.66	\$ 11,650.00		
	B	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	2600	\$ 3.70	\$ 9,620.00		
	C	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	2300	\$ 3.83	\$ 8,809.00		
	D	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	3700	\$ 3.83	\$ 14,171.00		
19 Total								\$ 44,250.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						iPhone and iPad Warehouse LLC, North Miami Beach, FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
20	A	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 10.19	\$ 1,019.00		
20 Total								\$ 1,019.00	
21	A	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	\$ 9.64	\$ 964.00		
	B	HANDLE, 48" – 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	100	\$ 9.64	\$ 964.00		
	C	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,250.00		
	D	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	\$ 9.24	\$ 924.00		
21 Total								\$ 5,102.00	
22	A	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	300	\$ 14.38	\$ 4,314.00		
22 Total								\$ 4,314.00	
23	A	WAND DUSTER KIT, QUICK CONNECT, FLEXIBLE	NEW	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID		
	C	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID		
23 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
24	A	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID		
24 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
25	A	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000126	EACH	200	\$ 18.15	\$ 3,630.00		
	B	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000127	EACH	100	\$ 19.78	\$ 1,978.00		
25 Total								\$ 5,608.00	
26	A	SQUEEGEE, 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	300	\$ 10.35	\$ 3,105.00		
26 Total								\$ 3,105.00	
27	A	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	3500	\$ 7.27	\$ 25,445.00		
27 Total								\$ 25,445.00	
28	A	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	500	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,725.00		
28 Total								\$ 1,725.00	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						iPhone and iPad Warehouse LLC, North Miami Beach, FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
29	A	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON WITH LID	1000094	EACH	1000	\$ 23.65	\$ 23,650.00		
29 Total								\$ 23,650.00	
30	A	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	400	\$ 26.08	\$ 10,432.00		
30 Total								\$ 10,432.00	
31	A	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	1000	\$ 4.24	\$ 4,240.00		
31 Total								\$ 4,240.00	
32	A	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	500	\$ 26.59	\$ 13,295.00		
32 Total								\$ 13,295.00	
33	A	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2000	\$ 0.37	\$ 740.00		
	B	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	4000	\$ 0.37	\$ 1,480.00		
	C	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	2100	\$ 0.37	\$ 777.00		
33 Total								\$ 2,997.00	
34	A	UTILITY CLEANING TOOL W/HANDLE AND PAD	1000118	EACH	700	\$ 12.55	\$ 8,785.00		
	B	UTILITY TOOL REPLACEMENT PAD	1000119	EACH	4000	\$ 7.68	\$ 30,720.00		
34 Total								\$ 39,505.00	
35	A	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID		
35 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
36	A	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	8500	NO BID	NO BID		
36 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
37	A	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	600	\$ 70.03	\$ 42,018.00		
37 Total								\$ 42,018.00	
38	A	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1400	\$ 9.81	\$ 13,734.00		
38 Total								\$ 13,734.00	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						iPhone and iPad Warehouse LLC, North Miami Beach, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
39	A	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	ACHBOTTLE	6000	\$ 0.62	\$ 3,720.00	
	B	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	6000	\$ 0.78	\$ 4,680.00	
39 Total							\$ 8,400.00	
40	A	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	50	\$ 126.16	\$ 6,308.00	
40 Total							\$ 6,308.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Northgate Limited, Inc., Sarasota, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
1	A	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
1 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
2	A	HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	NO BID	NO BID	
2 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
3	A	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	3000	NO BID	NO BID	
3 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
4	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	NEW	EACH	250	NO BID	NO BID	
4 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
5	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	NEW	EACJ	250	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	250	NO BID	NO BID	
5 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
6	A	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3000	NO BID	NO BID	
6 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
7	A	BROOM, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	2500	\$ 6.80	\$ 17,000.00	
7 Total							\$ 17,000.00	
8	A	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	NO BID	NO BID	
8 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
9	A	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
9 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
10	A	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	500	\$ 1.60	\$ 800.00	
10 Total							\$ 800.00	
11	A	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	1000	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00	
11 Total							\$ 2,250.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Northgate Limited, Inc., Sarasota, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
12	A	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	2500	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	
12 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
13	A	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	170	NO BID	NO BID	
13 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
14	A	DECK MOP	1000115	EACH	600	\$ 9.70	\$ 5,820.00	
14 Total							\$ 5,820.00	
15	A	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	11000	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
15 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
16	A	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
16 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
17	A	STRING MICROFIBER LARGE MOP 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	100	\$ 18.33	\$ 1,833.00	
17 Total							\$ 1,833.00	
18	A	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	100	\$ 21.13	\$ 2,113.00	
18 Total							\$ 2,113.00	
19	A	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR.	1007537	EACH	2500	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	2600	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	2300	\$ 5.26	\$ 12,098.00	
	D	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	3700	\$ 41.97	\$ 155,289.00	
19 Total							\$ 167,387.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Northgate Limited, Inc., Sarasota, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
20	A	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 9.45	\$ 945.00	
20 Total							\$ 945.00	
21	A	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	\$ 11.93	\$ 1,193.00	
	B	HANDLE, 48" – 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	100	\$ 21.89	\$ 2,189.00	
	C	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	\$ 27.31	\$ 2,731.00	
	D	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	\$ 14.02	\$ 1,402.00	
21 Total							\$ 7,515.00	
22	A	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	300	\$ 9.70	\$ 2,910.00	
22 Total							\$ 2,910.00	
23	A	WAND DUSTER KIT, QUICK CONNECT, FLEXIBLE	NEW	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
23 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
24	A	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
24 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
25	A	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000126	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000127	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
25 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
26	A	SQUEEGEE, 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	
26 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
27	A	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	3500	\$ 5.46	\$ 19,110.00	
27 Total							\$ 19,110.00	
28	A	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	500	\$ 4.92	\$ 2,460.00	
28 Total							\$ 2,460.00	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Northgate Limited, Inc., Sarasota, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
29	A	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON WITH LID	1000094	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
29 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
30	A	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	400	NO BID	NO BID	
30 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
31	A	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
31 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
32	A	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	500	\$ 41.04	\$ 20,520.00	
32 Total							\$ 20,520.00	
33	A	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2000	\$ 1.24	\$ 2,480.00	
	B	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	4000	\$ 0.76	\$ 3,040.00	
	C	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	2100	\$ 1.24	\$ 2,604.00	
33 Total							\$ 8,124.00	
34	A	UTILITY CLEANING TOOL W/HANDLE AND PAD	1000118	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	UTILITY TOOL REPLACEMENT PAD	1000119	EACH	4000	\$ 11.84	\$ 47,360.00	
34 Total							\$ 47,360.00	
35	A	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
35 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
36	A	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	8500	\$ 48.48	\$ 412,080.00	
36 Total							\$ 412,080.00	
37	A	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
37 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
38	A	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
38 Total						NO BID	NO BID	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Northgate Limited, Inc., Sarasota, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
39	A	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	ACHBOTTLE	6000	\$ 3.98	\$ 23,880.00	
	B	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	6000	\$ 0.52	\$ 3,120.00	
39 Total							\$ 27,000.00	
40	A	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	50	NO BID	NO BID	
40 Total							NO BID	NO BID

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Pyramid Paper Company d/b/a Pyramid School Products, Tampa FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
1	A	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	1000	\$ 3.98	\$ 3,980.00	
1 Total							\$ 3,980.00	PRIMARY
2	A	HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 2.39	\$ 788.70	
2 Total							\$ 788.70	ALTERNATE
3	A	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	3000	\$ 5.98	\$ 17,940.00	
3 Total							\$ 17,940.00	PRIMARY
4	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 6.49	\$ 1,622.50	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	NEW	EACH	250	\$ 10.98	\$ 2,745.00	
4 Total							\$ 4,367.50	PRIMARY
5	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	NEW	EACJ	250	\$ 4.52	\$ 1,130.00	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	250	\$ 10.59	\$ 2,647.25	
5 Total							\$ 3,777.25	PRIMARY
6	A	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3000	\$ 2.88	\$ 8,640.00	
6 Total							\$ 8,640.00	
7	A	BROOM, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	2500	\$ 6.77	\$ 16,925.00	
7 Total							\$ 16,925.00	
8	A	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 1.59	\$ 238.50	
8 Total							\$ 238.50	PRIMARY
9	A	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	200	\$ 2.19	\$ 438.00	
9 Total							\$ 438.00	PRIMARY
10	A	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	500	\$ 0.65	\$ 325.00	
10 Total							\$ 325.00	PRIMARY
11	A	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	1000	\$ 0.92	\$ 920.00	
11 Total							\$ 920.00	ALTERNATE



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Pyramid Paper Company d/b/a Pyramid School Products, Tampa FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
12	A	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	2500	\$ 4.09	\$ 10,225.00		
	B	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	1400	\$ 5.75	\$ 8,050.00		
	C	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	500	\$ 8.48	\$ 4,240.00		
12 Total								\$ 22,515.00	PRIMARY
13	A	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 1.69	\$ 1,436.50		
	B	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	350	\$ 2.03	\$ 710.50		
	C	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	170	\$ 2.82	\$ 479.40		
13 Total								\$ 2,626.40	PRIMARY
14	A	DECK MOP	1000115	EACH	600	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,280.00		
14 Total								\$ 2,280.00	ALTERNATE
15	A	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	11000	\$ 5.32	\$ 58,520.00		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	700	\$ 6.19	\$ 4,333.00		
	C	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	600	\$ 6.83	\$ 4,098.00		
15 Total								\$ 66,951.00	
16	A	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	4000	\$ 5.32	\$ 21,280.00		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	100	\$ 6.19	\$ 619.00		
16 Total								\$ 21,899.00	
17	A	STRING MICROFIBER LARGE MOP 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	100	\$ 7.53	\$ 753.00		
17 Total								\$ 753.00	ALTERNATE
18	A	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	100	\$ 8.92	\$ 892.00		
18 Total								\$ 892.00	ALTERNATE
19	A	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR.	1007537	EACH	2500	\$ 2.68	\$ 6,700.00		
	B	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	2600	\$ 2.18	\$ 5,668.00		
	C	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	2300	\$ 2.21	\$ 5,083.00		
	D	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	3700	\$ 2.21	\$ 8,177.00		
19 Total								\$ 25,628.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Pyramid Paper Company d/b/a Pyramid School Products, Tampa FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
20	A	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 5.22	\$ 522.00	
20 Total							\$ 522.00	
21	A	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	\$ 6.60	\$ 660.00	
	B	HANDLE, 48" – 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	100	\$ 10.18	\$ 1,018.00	
	C	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	\$ 15.29	\$ 1,529.00	
	D	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	\$ 5.94	\$ 594.00	
21 Total							\$ 3,801.00	ALTERNATE
22	A	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	300	\$ 8.69	\$ 2,607.00	
22 Total							\$ 2,607.00	ALTERNATE
23	A	WAND DUSTER KIT, QUICK CONNECT, FLEXIBLE	NEW	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
23 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
24	A	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
24 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
25	A	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000126	EACH	200	\$ 5.49	\$ 1,098.00	
	B	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000127	EACH	100	\$ 6.69	\$ 669.00	
25 Total							\$ 1,767.00	PRIMARY
26	A	SQUEEGEE, 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	300	\$ 7.79	\$ 2,337.00	
26 Total							\$ 2,337.00	PRIMARY
27	A	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	3500	\$ 5.99	\$ 20,965.00	
27 Total							\$ 20,965.00	
28	A	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	500	\$ 1.35	\$ 675.00	
28 Total							\$ 675.00	ALTERNATE



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Pyramid Paper Company d/b/a Pyramid School Products, Tampa FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
29	A	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON WITH LID	1000094	EACH	1000	\$ 19.99	\$ 19,990.00	
29 Total							\$ 19,990.00	PRIMARY
30	A	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	400	\$ 17.83	\$ 7,132.00	
30 Total							\$ 7,132.00	PRIMARY
31	A	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	1000	\$ 3.11	\$ 3,110.00	
31 Total							\$ 3,110.00	PRIMARY
32	A	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	500	\$ 13.59	\$ 6,795.00	
32 Total							\$ 6,795.00	ALTERNATE
33	A	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2000	\$ 0.42	\$ 840.00	
	B	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	4000	\$ 0.42	\$ 1,680.00	
	C	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	2100	\$ 0.42	\$ 882.00	
33 Total							\$ 3,402.00	
34	A	UTILITY CLEANING TOOL W/HANDLE AND PAD	1000118	EACH	700	\$ 10.98	\$ 7,686.00	
	B	UTILITY TOOL REPLACEMENT PAD	1000119	EACH	4000	\$ 1.09	\$ 4,360.00	
34 Total							\$ 12,046.00	ALTERNATE
35	A	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
35 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
36	A	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	8500	\$ 0.53	\$ 4,505.00	
36 Total							\$ 4,505.00	PRIMARY
37	A	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	600	\$ 38.55	\$ 23,130.00	
37 Total							\$ 23,130.00	ALTERNATE
38	A	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1400	\$ 3.19	\$ 4,466.00	
38 Total							\$ 4,466.00	PRIMARY



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Pyramid Paper Company d/b/a Pyramid School Products, Tampa FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
39	A	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	ACHBOTTLE	6000	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,400.00	
	B	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	6000	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,920.00	
39 Total							\$ 4,320.00	
40	A	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	50	\$ 92.98	\$ 4,649.00	
40 Total							\$ 4,649.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Rex Chemical Corporation, Miami FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
1	A	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	1000	\$ 6.40	\$ 6,400.00	
1 Total							\$ 6,400.00	
2	A	HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	NO BID	NO BID	
2 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
3	A	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	3000	NO BID	NO BID	
3 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
4	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,950.00	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	NEW	EACH	250	\$ 12.60	\$ 3,150.00	
4 Total							\$ 5,100.00	
5	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	NEW	EACJ	250	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	250	NO BID	NO BID	
5 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
6	A	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3000	NO BID	NO BID	
6 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
7	A	BROOM, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	2500	NO BID	NO BID	
7 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
8	A	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 4.75	\$ 712.50	
8 Total							\$ 712.50	
9	A	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
9 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
10	A	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	500	\$ 1.60	\$ 800.00	
10 Total							\$ 800.00	
11	A	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
11 Total						NO BID	NO BID	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Rex Chemical Corporation, Miami FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
12	A	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	2500	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	
12 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
13	A	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,295.00	
	B	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	350	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,155.00	
	C	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	170	\$ 5.25	\$ 892.50	
13 Total							\$ 4,342.50	
14	A	DECK MOP	1000115	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
14 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
15	A	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	11000	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
15 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
16	A	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
16 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
17	A	STRING MICROFIBER LARGE MOP 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
17 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
18	A	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
18 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
19	A	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR.	1007537	EACH	2500	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	2600	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	2300	NO BID	NO BID	
	D	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	3700	NO BID	NO BID	
19 Total						NO BID	NO BID	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Rex Chemical Corporation, Miami FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
20	A	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
20 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
21	A	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	HANDLE, 48" – 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	D	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
21 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
22	A	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	
22 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
23	A	WAND DUSTER KIT, QUICK CONNECT, FLEXIBLE	NEW	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
23 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
24	A	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	EACH	350	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
24 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
25	A	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000126	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000127	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID	
25 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
26	A	SQUEEGEE, 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID	
26 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
27	A	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	3500	NO BID	NO BID	
27 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
28	A	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	
28 Total						NO BID	NO BID	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Rex Chemical Corporation, Miami FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
29	A	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON WITH LID	1000094	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
29 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
30	A	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	400	NO BID	NO BID	
30 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
31	A	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
31 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
32	A	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	
32 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
33	A	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2000	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	4000	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	2100	NO BID	NO BID	
33 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
34	A	UTILITY CLEANING TOOL W/HANDLE AND PAD	1000118	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	UTILITY TOOL REPLACEMENT PAD	1000119	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID	
34 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
35	A	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
35 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
36	A	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	8500	NO BID	NO BID	
36 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
37	A	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
37 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
38	A	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
38 Total						NO BID	NO BID	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						Rex Chemical Corporation, Miami FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
39	A	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	ACHBOTTLE	6000	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	6000	NO BID	NO BID	
39 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
40	A	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	50	NO BID	NO BID	
40 Total						NO BID	NO BID	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						South Florida Janitorial & Pool Supply, Inc., West Palm Beach, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
1	A	HANDLE DUST MOP 60" LONG	1000104	EACH	1000	\$ 7.80	\$ 7,800.00	
1 Total							\$ 7,800.00	
2	A	HANDLE, 60" WITH METAL CAST THREADS	1000081	EACH	330	\$ 2.83	\$ 933.90	
2 Total							\$ 933.90	
3	A	MOP HANDLE JAW STYLE, 60" FOR WET MOP HEAD	1000112	EACH	3000	\$ 7.38	\$ 22,140.00	
3 Total							\$ 22,140.00	
4	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR INDOOR USE	1000083	EACH	250	\$ 7.96	\$ 1,990.00	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR INDOOR USE	NEW	EACH	250	\$ 12.67	\$ 3,167.50	
4 Total							\$ 5,157.50	
5	A	BROOM, PUSH 24" FOR OUTDOOR USE	NEW	EACJ	250	\$ 5.12	\$ 1,280.00	
	B	BROOM, PUSH 36" FOR OUTDOOR USE	1000084	EACH	250	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,125.00	
5 Total							\$ 4,405.00	
6	A	BROOM, LOBBY WITH HANDLE.	1000080	EACH	3000	NO BID	NO BID	
6 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
7	A	BROOM, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL	1000079	EACH	2500	NO BID	NO BID	
7 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
8	A	BRUSH, COUNTER	1000086	EACH	150	\$ 1.83	\$ 274.50	
8 Total							\$ 274.50	
9	A	BRUSH, DECK	1000087	EACH	200	\$ 2.48	\$ 496.00	
9 Total							\$ 496.00	
10	A	BRUSH, IRON-SHAPED	1000088	EACH	500	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00	
10 Total							\$ 375.00	
11	A	TOILET BRUSH, PLASTIC	1000114	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
11 Total						NO BID	NO BID	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						South Florida Janitorial & Pool Supply, Inc., West Palm Beach, FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
12	A	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 24"	1000098	EACH	2500	\$ 5.63	\$ 14,075.00		
	B	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 36"	1000099	EACH	1400	\$ 7.63	\$ 10,682.00		
	C	MICROFIBER DUST MOP HEAD 48"	1000100	EACH	500	\$ 9.32	\$ 4,660.00		
12 Total								\$ 29,417.00	
13	A	DUST MOP FRAME 24"	1000101	EACH	850	\$ 3.43	\$ 2,915.50		
	B	DUST MOP FRAME 36"	1000102	EACH	350	\$ 5.62	\$ 1,967.00		
	C	DUST MOP FRAME 48"	1000103	EACH	170	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,275.00		
13 Total								\$ 6,157.50	
14	A	DECK MOP	1000115	EACH	600	\$ 4.84	\$ 2,904.00		
14 Total								\$ 2,904.00	
15	A	MOP HEAD MEDIUM SIZED GENERAL PURPOSE	1006001	EACH	11000	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, GENERAL PURPOSE USE	1007632	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID		
	C	FINISH MOP, LARGE SIZE	1007633	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID		
15 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
16	A	MOP HEAD, MEDIUM SIZE RESTROOM USE	1006000	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	MOP HEAD, LARGE SIZE, RESTROOM USE	1007634	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID		
16 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
17	A	STRING MICROFIBER LARGE MOP 24 OZ	1007630	EACH	100	\$ 9.20	\$ 920.00		
17 Total								\$ 920.00	
18	A	MICROFIBER TUBE MOP HEAD	1007631	EACH	100	\$ 7.05	\$ 705.00		
18 Total								\$ 705.00	PRIMARY
19	A	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GLASS/MIRROR.	1007537	EACH	2500	\$ 0.82	\$ 2,050.00		
	B	CLOTH, MICROFIBER BATHROOM.	1007536	EACH	2600	\$ 0.74	\$ 1,924.00		
	C	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, RED	1007535	EACH	2300	\$ 0.74	\$ 1,702.00		
	D	CLOTH, MICROFIBER GENERAL PURPOSE, GREEN	1007534	EACH	3700	\$ 0.74	\$ 2,738.00		
19 Total								\$ 8,414.00	PRIMARY

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						South Florida Janitorial & Pool Supply, Inc., West Palm Beach, FL			
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award	
20	A	MITT, MICROFIBER ALL PURPOSE WITH THUMB	1007533	EACH	100	\$ 2.39	\$ 239.00		
20 Total								\$ 239.00	PRIMARY
21	A	HANDLE, 58" QUICK-CONNECT	1003502	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	HANDLE, 48" – 72" QUICK-CONNECT STRAIGHT EXTENSION	1003815	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID		
	C	WAND, FLEXIBLE FOR QUICK-CONNECT	1007530	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID		
	D	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-QUICK CONNECT	1007532	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID		
21 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
22	A	REPLACEMENT SLEEVE-FLEXIBLE DUSTER, QUICK CONNECT	1007524	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID		
22 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
23	A	WAND DUSTER KIT, QUICK CONNECT, FLEXIBLE	NEW	EACH	100	\$ 8.68	\$ 868.00		
	B	PLUSH SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	\$ 4.91	\$ 982.00		
	C	SLEEVE, WAND DUSTER MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT	NEW	EACH	200	\$ 3.99	\$ 798.00		
23 Total								\$ 2,648.00	PRIMARY
24	A	MICROFIBER DUSTING KIT, LONG STRAND	1007523	EACH	350	\$ 10.35	\$ 3,622.50		
	B	12" MICROFIBER REPLACEMENT SLEEVE, LONG STRAND	1007522	EACH	600	\$ 5.95	\$ 3,570.00		
24 Total								\$ 7,192.50	PRIMARY
25	A	SQUEEGEE 18" STRAIGHT, FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000126	EACH	200	NO BID	NO BID		
	B	SQUEEGEE 22'-24" FOR FLOOR WITH HANDLE	1000127	EACH	100	NO BID	NO BID		
25 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
26	A	SQUEEGEE, 16" FOR WINDOWS	1000128	EACH	300	NO BID	NO BID		
26 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
27	A	DUST PAN, LOBBY LONG HAND	1000117	EACH	3500	NO BID	NO BID		
27 Total							NO BID	NO BID	
28	A	DUST PAN, PLASTIC	1000116	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID		
28 Total							NO BID	NO BID	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						South Florida Janitorial & Pool Supply, Inc., West Palm Beach, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
29	A	GARBAGE CAN, PLASTIC 32 GALLON WITH LID	1000094	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
29 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
30	A	DOLLY, GARBAGE CAN	1000422	EACH	400	NO BID	NO BID	
30 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
31	A	WASTEBASKET, MEDIUM	1000096	EACH	1000	NO BID	NO BID	
31 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
32	A	SIGN, "WET FLOOR"	1000136	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	
32 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
33	A	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-MEDIUM	1000106	PAIR	2000	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL- LARGE	1000107	PAIR	4000	NO BID	NO BID	
	C	GLOVE, RUBBER, LATEX CUSTODIAL-EXTRA LARGE	1000108	PAIR	2100	NO BID	NO BID	
33 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
34	A	UTILITY CLEANING TOOL W/HANDLE AND PAD	1000118	EACH	700	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	UTILITY TOOL REPLACEMENT PAD	1000119	EACH	4000	NO BID	NO BID	
34 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
35	A	10" HAND HELD VELCRO TROWEL WITH SCRAPER	1007521	EACH	700	\$ 4.38	\$ 3,066.00	
	B	10" MICROFIBER PAD FOR HAND TROWEL	1007520	EACH	1400	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,500.00	
35 Total							\$ 6,566.00	PRIMARY
36	A	SPONGE, CELLULOSE SCRUBBER	1000122	EACH	8500	NO BID	NO BID	
36 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
37	A	MOP BUCKET WITH WRINGER	1000091	EACH	600	NO BID	NO BID	
37 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
38	A	BUCKET, PLASTIC TEN QUART	1000092	EACH	1400	NO BID	NO BID	
38 Total						NO BID	NO BID	



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
BID TABULATION SHEET

						South Florida Janitorial & Pool Supply, Inc., West Palm Beach, FL		
Item Group	Item#	Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Award
39	A	PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OUNCE	1000120	ACHBOTTLE	6000	NO BID	NO BID	
	B	SPRAYER FOR PLASTIC 32 OUNCE BOTTLE	1000121	EACH	6000	NO BID	NO BID	
39 Total						NO BID	NO BID	
40	A	CUSTODIAL CART WITH 25 GALLON VINYL BAG	1000135	EACH	50	NO BID	NO BID	
40 Total						NO BID	NO BID	